1100000433.

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



600200644446

04/11/11--01005--012 **78.75

11 MAY -2 PH 3: 49
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

MRP 3

W11-20558

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE

| Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Artic | des of incorporation and a check for . | _ |
|---|--|---|
| \$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate | |
| | ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED | ı |
| | | - |
| | nted or typed) | |
| · · | ddress | |
| TAMPA, FL 3360 |)2 State & Zip | |
| 813-523-3310 | | |
| 1 | | |
| lillianzk@aol.co | | |
| Name (Print Print | inted or typed) SKA AVE ddress 2 State & Zip Rephone number | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.





LILLIAN V MATTHEW-ZAKAY 2909 N NEBRASKA AVE TAMPA, FL 33602

April 12, 2011

SUBJECT: WOMEN IN MINISTRY NETWORK FLORIDA INC.

Ref. Number: W11000020558

We have received your document for WOMEN IN MINISTRY NETWORK FLORIDA INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Articles must be in numeric order. Article V is not listed.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 411A00008837

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: DAUGHTERS OF ZELOPHEHAD INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address: 2909 N NEBRASKA AVE, TAMPA, FL 33602

Mailing address, if different is: P.O. Box 1066, Auberndale, FI 33823

ARTICLE III:

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV: The members of the Board of Directors shall be those individuals elected, from time to time; in accordance with the Bylaws. Directors shall elect their successors. The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is 4, and the names and addresses, including street number, of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors until the first annual meeting, or until their successors are elected and qualified, are:

Name and Title: REV GEWANDA JOHNSON -DIRECTOR Address: 1502 Buckeye Rd NE # 5, Winter Haven Fl 33881

Name and Title: REV DR PAULINE RIVERS - DIRECTOR

Address: 3302 Kilmer Dr., Plant City, FL 33566

Name and Title: PASTOR AYAKAO WATKINS - DIRECTOR

Address: Kingdom Bible Christian Church, 6604 Harney Road, Suite A, Tampa, FL

33610

Name and Title: REV LILLIAN V MATTHEW-ZAKAY Address: 9818 Morris Glen Way, Temple Terrace, FI 33637

ARTICLE V: The internal affairs of the corporation shall be regulated by its Board of Directors as described in the Bylaws. Upon dissolution of the corporation, its assets shall be disposed of exclusively for the purposes of the corporation or distributed to such organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes which shall, at the time, qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3).

ARTICLE VI: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributed to any director, employee or other individual, partnership, estate, trust or corporation having a personal or private interest in the corporation. Compensation for

services actually rendered and reimbursement for expenses actually incurred in attending to the affairs of this corporation shall be limited to reasonable amounts. No substantial amount of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and this corporation shall not intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles or of any Bylaws adopted thereunder, this corporation shall not take any action not permitted by the laws which then apply to this corporation.

REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: Lillian V Matthew-Zakav

Address: 2909 N Nebraska Ave, Tampa, Fl 33602

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Lillian V Matthew-Zakav

Address: 2909 N Nebraska Ave, Tampa, Fl 33602

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

althew-Zahay

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date 4/19/

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Hlatthew-Zahay

Date 4